

TABULATION OF BIDS



OWNER: Village of Birch Run
 PROJECT: Phase II Water Main Improvements
 JOB NO.: 14C0040
 DATE: August 14, 2019

WORK DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Eric Construction, Inc.		Duane Jones Excavating, Inc.		Champagne & Marx Excavating, Inc.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Mobilization	1	LS	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$4,697.00	\$4,697.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$18,606.46	\$18,606.46
Maintaining Traffic	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,450.00	\$2,450.00	\$664.67	\$664.67
Maintenance Gravel	50	T	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$30.62	\$1,531.00
Pavt, Rem, including curb and gutter	115	Syd	\$15.00	\$1,725.00	\$11.00	\$1,265.00	\$33.50	\$3,852.50	\$11.90	\$1,368.50
Clearing	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,050.00	\$3,050.00	\$3,775.00	\$3,775.00	\$5,438.89	\$5,438.89
Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,030.00	\$3,030.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$1,519.36	\$1,519.36
Cleanup and Restoration	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,264.00	\$3,264.00	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00	\$8,452.00	\$8,452.00
Dewatering	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$2,289.58	\$2,289.58
Aggregate Base, 8 inch	115	Syd	\$20.00	\$2,300.00	\$18.00	\$2,070.00	\$24.00	\$2,760.00	\$13.84	\$1,591.60
Hand Patching	30	T	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$350.00	\$10,500.00	\$350.00	\$10,500.00	\$202.89	\$6,086.70
Concrete Curb and Gutter Replacement	100	Ft	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$40.58	\$4,058.00
Aggregate Surface Cse, 6 inch	100	Syd	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$24.00	\$2,400.00	\$10.41	\$1,041.00
Pavement Markings	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$975.00	\$975.00	\$1,159.38	\$1,159.38
Turf Establishment	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,198.00	\$4,198.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00	\$9,974.87	\$9,974.87
10 inch Gate Valve and Box	4	Ea	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,152.00	\$8,608.00	\$5,250.00	\$21,000.00	\$2,706.79	\$10,827.16
Connection to Existing Water Main	2	Ea	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,073.00	\$6,146.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,575.81	\$9,151.62
Testing and Disinfection	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,997.00	\$1,997.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$6,868.72	\$6,868.72
Miscellaneous Pipe Repair	5	Ea	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$826.60	\$4,133.00
8 inch PVC C909 Water Main, Trench Detail G	5	Ft	\$70.00	\$350.00	\$58.00	\$290.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$53.47	\$267.35
10 inch PVC C909 Water Main, Trench Detail F	1,060	Ft	\$65.00	\$68,900.00	\$45.00	\$47,700.00	\$55.00	\$58,300.00	\$65.04	\$68,942.40
10 inch PVC C909 Water Main, Trench Detail G	190	Ft	\$75.00	\$14,250.00	\$58.00	\$11,020.00	\$55.00	\$10,450.00	\$59.61	\$11,325.90
10 inch PVC C909 Water Main, Bored and Jacked	55	Ft	\$400.00	\$22,000.00	\$300.00	\$16,500.00	\$600.00	\$33,000.00	\$831.27	\$45,719.85
TOTAL BID				\$203,525.00		\$130,836.00		\$193,662.50		\$221,018.01